General Purpose Relays
Power Relays OEG
09-2010, Rev. 0910
© 2010 Tyco Electronics Ltd.
Datasheets and product specification ac-
cording to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only
together with the ‘Definitions’ section.

Enclosure
	 P	 Dust protected (flange mount)
Contact arrangement
	 1	 1 form A (1 NO); VDE approved and UL recognized
	 2	 1 form B (1 NC)
	 5	 1 form C (1 CO); UL recognized
Coil Input
	 A	 AC voltage, 1.6VA	 E	 AC voltage, 1.2VA (VDE approved)
Mounting and termination
	 5	 Flanged mounting; 4.75mm (.187) QC for coil and 6.35mm (.250in) QC for contacts
Contact material
	 2	 AgCdO	 4	 AgSnOInO
Coil voltage
	 Coil code: please refer to coil versions table
Product Code Contact arrangement Contact material Coil voltage Part Number
T9CP1A52-12 1 form A (NO) AgCdO 12 VAC 1649341-3
T9CP1A52-24 24 VAC 1649341-1
T9CP1A52-48 48 VAC 1649341-4
T9CP1A52-120 120 VAC 1649341-5
T9CP1A52-240 240 VAC 1649341-6
T9CP5A52-12 1 form C (CO) 12 VAC 1-1649341-1
T9CP5A52-24 24 VAC 1-1649341-2
T9CP5A52-48 48 VAC 1-1649341-3
T9CP5A52-120 120 VAC 1-1649341-4
T9CP5A52-240 240 VAC 1-1649341-5
T9CP1A54-12 1 form A (NO) AgSnInO 12 VAC 1649341-7
T9CP1A54-24 24 VAC 1649341-8
T9CP1A54-48 48 VAC 1649341-9
T9CP1A54-120 120 VAC 1-1649341-0
T9CP1A54-240 240 VAC 1649341-2
T9CP2A54-120 1 form B (NC) 120 VAC 2-1649341-5
T9CP2A54-240 240 VAC 2-1649341-4
T9CP5A54-12 1 form C (CO) 12 VAC 1-1649341-6
T9CP5A54-24 24 VAC 1-1649341-7
T9CP5A54-48 48 VAC 1-1649341-8
T9CP5A54-120 120 VAC 1-1649341-9
T9CP5A54-208 208 VAC 2-1649341-6
T9CP5A54-240 240 VAC 2-1649341-0
T9CP5A54-277 277 VAC 2-1649341-7
T9C Series, AC Coil Power Relay (Continued)